Box Score Report

Butler County @ Grayson County - 9/19/2014 8:00 PM

Grayson County

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 T

Butler County 6 0 12 24
12 14 28 54




-

SCORING PLAYS

Total Offense

268 527

Team Quarter Time Scoring Play BUT GRA
Grayson 1 08:07 #10 runs for 36 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by Team no 0 6
County good)
Butler 1 07:00 #27 lan Embry runs for 30 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by 6 6
County #12 Rex Henderson no good)
Grayson 1 00:30 #12 runs for 29 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #6 no good) 6 12
County
Grayson 2 09:59 #12 runs for 6 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #6 good) 6 19
County
Grayson 2 04:20 #12 pass complete to #84 for 32 yards. Touchdown! (Point after 6 26
County kick by #6 good)
Butler 3 09:43 #24 Blake Graham runs for 2 yards. Touchdown! (Two point 12 26
County conversion pass by #12 Rex Henderson to Team no good)
Grayson 3 07:02 #20 runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #6 good) 12 33
County
Grayson 3 05:45 #12 runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #6 good) 12 40
County
Butler 3 05:32 #12 Rex Henderson pass complete to #24 Blake Graham for 58 18 40
County yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #12 Rex

Henderson to Team no good)
Grayson 3 04:12 #84 runs for 40 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #6 good) 18 47
County
Grayson 3 03:32 #84 runs for 59 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #6 good) 18 54
County
Butler 4 07:18 #12 Rex Henderson runs for 2 yards. Touchdown! 24 54
County
TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Butler County Grayson County




Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing
First Downs - Penalties

Third Down Conversions/Attempts

57
4.7
231
24 - 43

9.6

37

14

2.6

231

24

00:22:01

15

7/15 (46.7%)

60
8.8

109

418
51
8.2

109

00:17:27

21

15

7/11 (63.6%)
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Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

1/2 (50.0%)

2/4 (50.0%)

~

PASSING - BUTLER COUNTY

) 'a

PASSING - GRAYSON COUNTY

Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int
12 Rex 24 43 231 1 2 12 5 8 109 1 0
Henderson
. J 1 10 0 1 0 0
RUSHING - BUTLER COUNTY RUSHING - GRAYSON COUNTY
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
27 lan 4 26 6.5 1 84 12 143 11.9 2
Embry
12 14 124 8.9 3
24 Blake 2 9 4.5 1
11 Jake 1 3 3.0 0 10 9 64 7.1 1
Martin
26 2 13 6.5 0
12 Rex 7 -1 -0.1 1
Henderson 21 2 / 3.5 0
25 2 6 3.0 0
11 1 2 2.0 0
29 1 -6 -6.0 0

A




RECEIVING - BUTLER COUNTY RECEIVING - GRAYSON COUNTY
Name Rec Yds Avg TD Name Rec Yds Avg
24 Blake 10 116 11.6 1 20 3 69 23.0
Graham
84 1 32 32.0
3 Drake 4 53 13.3 0
6 Caleb 3 39 13.0 0
Deweese
15 Kory 3 13 4.3 0
Johnson
27 lan 2 5 2.5 0
Embry
7 Jacob 1 3 3.0 0
Hixenbaugh
11 Jake 1 2 2.0 0
Martin




DEFENSE - BUTLER COUNTY

DEFENSE - GRAYSON COUNTY

Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack
65 Conner 7.0 7 0 0.0
Reed

52 Jacob 6.0 6 0 0.0
Courtenay

6 Caleb 55 5 1 0.0
Deweese

11 Jake 50 4 2 0.0
Martin

63 40 4 0 0.0
21 Dillon 20 2 0 0.0
Brosnan

24 Blake 20 2 0 0.0
Graham

68 Mason 20 2 0 0.0
Barks

54 Peyton 1.0 1 0 0.0
Bratcher

85 Lake 1.0 1 0 0.0
Cameron

15 Kory 1.0 1 0 0.0
Johnson

34 Kaleb 1.0 1 0 0.0
Hunt

3 Drake 1.0 1 0 0.0
Embry

12 Rex 1.0 1 0 0.0
Henderson

35 John 05 0 1 0.0

Payton

TFL

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

2.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Int

Name

Team

11

Tkl Solo Ast

00 O 0

00 O 0

Sack

0.0

0.0

TFL

0.0

0.0

Int




-

KICKING - BUTLER COUNTY

~

KICKING - GRAYSON COUNTY

A

Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP Pts
12 Rex 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 6
Henderson
\ Team 0 0 0 0
PUNTING - BUTLER COUNTY PUNTING - GRAYSON COUNTY
Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg 120
11 Jake 5 149 29.8 1 26 1 42 42.0 0
Martin S
PUNT RETURNS - BUTLER COUNTY PUNT RETURNS - GRAYSON COUNTY
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
Team 1 0 0.0 0 21 1 4 4.0 0
12 1 0 0.0 0
10 2 0 0.0 0
84 1 0 0.0 0
KICKOFF RETURNS - BUTLER COUNTY KICKOFF RETURNS - GRAYSON COUNTY
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
11 Jake 2 19 9.5 0 20 2 46 23.0 0
Martin
26 1 16 16.0 0
27 lan 1 16 16.0 0
7 Jacob 4 2 0.5 0
Hixenbaugh
63 1 0 0.0 0




