Box Score Report

Butler County @ Grayson County - 9/19/2014 8:00 PM

BOX SCORE					
Team	1	2	3	4	Т
Butler County	6	0	12	6	24
Grayson County	12	14	28	0	54

SCORING PLAYS							
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	BUT	GRA		
Grayson County	1	08:07	#10 runs for 36 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by Team no good)	0	6		
Butler County	1	07:00	#27 Ian Embry runs for 30 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #12 Rex Henderson no good)	6	6		
Grayson County	1	00:30	#12 runs for 29 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #6 no good)	6	12		
Grayson County	2	09:59	#12 runs for 6 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #6 good)	6	19		
Grayson County	2	04:20	#12 pass complete to #84 for 32 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #6 good)	6	26		
Butler County	3	09:43	#24 Blake Graham runs for 2 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #12 Rex Henderson to Team no good)	12	26		
Grayson County	3	07:02	#20 runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #6 good)	12	33		
Grayson County	3	05:45	#12 runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #6 good)	12	40		
Butler County	3	05:32	#12 Rex Henderson pass complete to #24 Blake Graham for 58 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #12 Rex Henderson to Team no good)	18	40		
Grayson County	3	04:12	#84 runs for 40 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #6 good)	18	47		
Grayson County	3	03:32	#84 runs for 59 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #6 good)	18	54		
Butler County	4	07:18	#12 Rex Henderson runs for 2 yards. Touchdown!	24	54		

TEAM STAT COMPARISON					
	Butler County	Grayson County			
Total Offense	268	527			

Number of Plays	57	60
Yards per Play	4.7	8.8
Passing	231	109
Completions - Attempts	24 - 43	5 - 9
Yards per Pass	9.6	21.8
Touchdowns - Interceptions	1 - 2	1 - 0
Rushing	37	418
Rushing Attempts	14	51
Yards per Rush	2.6	8.2
Receiving	231	109
Receiving Completions	24	5
Yards per Catch	9.6	21.8
Penalties - Yards	4 - 30	6 - 55
Turnovers	2	2
Fumbles - Lost	0 - 0	2 - 2
Interceptions Thrown	2	0
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	5 - 29.8	1 - 42.0
Defensive Sacks - Yards	0 - 0	0 - 0
Time of Possession	00:22:01	00:17:27
Downs		
First Downs	15	21
First Downs - Rushing	4	15
First Downs - Passing	9	5
First Downs - Penalties	2	1
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	7/15 (46.7%)	7/11 (63.6%)

PASSING - BUTLER COUNTY						
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int	
12 Rex Henderson	24	43	231	1	2	

PASSING - GRAYSON COUNTY								
Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int								
12	5	8	109	1	0			
10 0 1 0 0								

RUSHING - B	RUSHING - BUTLER COUNTY						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD			
27 Ian Embry	4	26	6.5	1			
24 Blake Graham	2	9	4.5	1			
11 Jake Martin	1	3	3.0	0			
12 Rex Henderson	7	-1	-0.1	1			

RUSHING - GRAYSON COUNTY						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		
84	12	143	11.9	2		
12	14	124	8.9	3		
20	8	65	8.1	1		
10	9	64	7.1	1		
26	2	13	6.5	0		
21	2	7	3.5	0		
25	2	6	3.0	0		
11	1	2	2.0	0		
29	1	-6	-6.0	0		

RECEIVING - BUTLER COUNTY							
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD			
24 Blake Graham	10	116	11.6	1			
3 Drake Embry	4	53	13.3	0			
6 Caleb Deweese	3	39	13.0	0			
15 Kory Johnson	3	13	4.3	0			
27 lan Embry	2	5	2.5	0			
7 Jacob Hixenbaugh	1	3	3.0	0			
11 Jake Martin	1	2	2.0	0			

RECEIVING - GRAYSON COUNTY						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD		
20	3	69	23.0	0		
84	1	32	32.0	1		
10	1	8	8.0	0		

DEFENSE - B	DEFENSE - BUTLER COUNTY							
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int		
65 Conner Reed	7.0	7	0	0.0	0.0	0		
52 Jacob Courtenay	6.0	6	0	0.0	0.0	0		
6 Caleb Deweese	5.5	5	1	0.0	0.0	0		
11 Jake Martin	5.0	4	2	0.0	1.0	0		
63	4.0	4	0	0.0	0.0	0		
21 Dillon Brosnan	2.0	2	0	0.0	2.0	0		
24 Blake Graham	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0		
68 Mason Barks	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0		
54 Peyton Bratcher	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
85 Lake Cameron	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
15 Kory Johnson	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
34 Kaleb Hunt	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
3 Drake Embry	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
12 Rex Henderson	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
35 John Payton	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0		

DEFENSE - GRAYSON COUNTY							
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int	
Team	0.0	0	0	0.0	0.0	1	
11	0.0	0	0	0.0	0.0	1	

KICKING - BUTLER COUNTY					
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts	
12 Rex Henderson	0	0	0	0	

KICKING - GRAYSON COUNTY					
Name FG FGA XP Pts					
6	0	0	6	6	
Team	0	0	0	0	

PUNTING - BUTLER COUNTY					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	
11 Jake Martin	5	149	29.8	1	

PUNTING - GRAYSON COUNTY						
Name	me Num Yds Avg I20					
26	1	42	42.0	0		

PUNT RETURNS - BUTLER COUNTY						
Name Att Yds Avg TD						
Team 1 0 0.0 0						

PUNT RETURNS - GRAYSON COUNTY					
Name	Name Att Yds Avg T				
21	1	4	4.0	0	
12	1	0	0.0	0	
10	2	0	0.0	0	
84	1	0	0.0	0	

KICKOFF RETURNS - BUTLER COUNTY					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
11 Jake Martin	2	19	9.5	0	
27 Ian Embry	1	16	16.0	0	
7 Jacob Hixenbaugh	4	2	0.5	0	
63	1	0	0.0	0	

KICKOFF RETURNS - GRAYSON COUNTY						
Name	Att Yds Avg TD					
20	2	46	23.0	0		
26	1	16	16.0	0		
84	1	0	0.0	0		